Liber
P. C.R.
April 24

This inven-
tory is ac-
cording to One old feather bed & bolster

the order of

the pre-

60 Provincial Court Proceedings, 1658.

An Inuentory of the Estate of Capt Will® Lewis Exhibited by

George Goodrick, Admistrato® &c:
Imp® 144! pewter att 10' p® pownd

One payre of great stilliards

tended com- One old warming pan

mis

is Court
Vacat.

The Inven-

tory

accord-

ing to his
Lres of Ad-
mistradn 24
Aprill, 1658.
Vide Infra

fol. 72

p. 25

Bretton v.
Goodrick

Admin.

Two great iron Kettles crackd

Two small iron potts

Two payre of potthooks & two small hooks
made of an old hoope }

Three old iron-bownd payles

Two gunns

Two little old chests

Two old Indian Matts

One Crossecutt saw, one Tent saw, one whipsaw all old.

One hand Saw
One Bare-Skin, & a halfe
One Smal grindstone
One old dryfatt made of boards, & a
forme of a Splitt plank }
A Teafe of a smale table & forme made
by a Scuruy Carpenter }
A Pestle & drawing knife
A Little old brasse Kettle, & a peice of
an old iunck
a Childs’ cheare, old, & an old straw bed & bolster
An old smal brasse lamp, & a new pewter Cup
An inch Awger, & a gimlet & a little
iron Skillett }
Three yowng Sowes -
Fower Shoates of a quarter old
70 Armes length Roanoke att 5!
Nine Cowes att—s550 p® Cow
Six heifers att—s500 p® Beast
Two heifers & a Bull att—200 p® beast
One Steere of 4 yeares old
Three Steares & a Bull att—350 p® Beast
Eight Calues a yeare old in May or
thereabouts att 240 p® Beast

Som Totalis

145.
280
200
030
150
140

023

020
450
050
o100
150
020
030
040

oI5.

030
056
030

045
025

050

480
160
350
4950
3000
0900
0450
1400

1920

15619.

Wee whose names are heare underwritten were the Appraysers

of this aboue mentioned Estate

Henry Addames

Will™ Bretton Gent® demandeth of George Goodrick Admistrato”

of the Estate of Capt Will™ Lewis 8! Beauer.




