Liber P. C. R. April 24	An Inuentory of the Estate of Cap ^t Will ^m Lewis Ext George Goodrick, Admistrato ^e &c:	nibited by
This inven- tory is ac-	Impe 14½ pewter att 10t pe pownd	145.
cording to	One old feather bed & bolster	280
the order of the pre-	One payre of great stilliards	200
tended com-	One old warming pan	030
mis ^{is} Court Vacat.	Two great iron Kettles crackd	150
v acat.	Two small iron potts	140
	Two payre of potthooks & two small hooks	000
	made of an old hoope	023
	Three old iron-bownd payles	020
	Two gunns	450
	Two little old chests	050
	Two old Indian Matts	010
The Inven-	One Crossecutt saw, one Tent saw, one whipsaw all old.	150
tory accord-	One hand Saw	020
Lres of Ad-	One Bare-Skin, & a halfe	030
mistraon 24	One Smal grindstone	040
	One old dryfatt made of boards, & a forme of a Splitt plank	015.
_	A Leafe of a smale table & forme made	
	by a Scuruy Carpenter	030
	A Pestle & drawing knife	056
	A Little old brasse Kettle, & a peice of	
	an old iunck	0 30
	a Childs' cheare, old, & an old straw bed & bolster	045
	An old smal brasse lamp, & a new pewter Cup	025
	An inch Awger, & a gimlet & a little	050
	iron Skillett	050
	Three young Sowes	480
	Fower Shoates of a quarter old	160
	70 Armes length Roanoke att 5 ^t	350
	Nine Cowes att—550 pe Cow	4950
	Six heifers att—500 pe Beast	3000
	Two heifers & a Bull att—200 pe beast	0900
	One Steere of 4 yeares old	0450
	Three Steares & a Bull att—350 pe Beast	1400
	Eight Calues a yeare old in May or thereabouts att 240 pe Beast	1920
	Som Totalis	15619.
	Was whose names are been underwritten were the A	

Wee whose names are heare underwritten were the Appraysers of this aboue mentioned Estate

Henry Addames

p. 25 Will^m Bretton Gentⁿ demandeth of George Goodrick Admistrator

Bretton v. Goodrick of the Estate of Cap^t Will^m Lewis 8^t Beauer.

Admin.